(1/989078 IAPOSRec'd FCT 18 JAN 2008

•	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE sited States Patent and Trademark Office
	RE	
7	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tra 103	478051 rents or the new address(es) below.
-	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Scott A. Wilber Patrick A. Wilber	Name: Psigenics Corporation
	Christopher B. Jensen	Internal Address:
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) July 18, 2006	Street Address: 2533 N. Carson St., Suite 5802
	Assignment Merger	
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Carson City
	☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: NV
	Government Interest Assignment	Country 110A 7in: 90706
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 89706
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
'2008 :8021	A. Patent Application No.(s) PCT/US2006/028359 GFREY1 00000056 11989078 40.00 0P Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s)
:	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one
	Name: Thomas Swenson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
	Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 1118 13th St., A-5	Enclosed
		None required (government interest not affecting title)
	City: Boulder	8. Payment Information
	State: CO Zip: 80302	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1051
		Expiration Date 12/10
	Phone Number: 303-440-7800	
	Phone Number: <u>303-440-7800</u> Fax Number: 631-980-6001	b. Deposit Account Number
	Fax Number: 631-980-6001	b. Deposit Account Number
	Fax Number: 631-980-6001 Email Address: swe1951@earthlink.net	
	Fax Number: 631-980-6001 Email Address: swe1951@earthlink.net 9. Signature:	Authorized User Name
	Fax Number: 631-980-6001 Email Address: swe1951@earthlink.net	Authorized User Name

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 020432 FRAME: 0427

IAPOSRec'd PCT 18 JAN 2008 (T/989078

AGREEMENT TO ASSIGN PATENT APPLICATION

This Agreement is made and entered into this 18th day of July, 2006, and effective this day, by Psigenics Corporation (the "Company"), Scott A. Wilber, Patrick A. Wilber, and Christopher B. Jensen ("The Assignors"); collectively, the "Parties".

1. ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION:

In consideration of the payment to each of the Assignors of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNORS:

Scott A. Wilber P.O. Box 370 Roswell, NM 88202

Patrick A. Wilber

700 North Missouri Ave, Apt 17

Roswell, NM 88201

Christopher B. Jensen 3902 N. Garden Ave Roswell, NM 88201

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to:

ASSIGNEE:

Psigenics Corporation, a Nevada corporation

2533 N. Carson St. Suite 5802 Carson City, NV 89706

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the inventions entitled:

DEVICE AND METHOD FOR RESPONDING TO INFLUENCES OF MIND Described in. Docket No. 105.101PC to be filed on or about Friday, July 21 2006

including any and all improvements which are disclosed therein, and any legal equivalent of the foregoing invention, application and improvements in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, divisional, provisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon ASSIGNEE's request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. All expenses incurred by ASSIGNORS in carrying out these actions shall be solely born by ASSIGNEE

2. **ENTIRE AGREEMENT:**

This is the entire agreement between the Parties. It replaces and supersedes any and all oral agreements between the Parties, as well as any prior writings.

PATENT

3. SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS:

This agreement binds and benefits the heirs, successors and assigns of the Parties.

4. NOTICE:

Any notice required by the terms of this Agreement shall be given in writing and shall be deemed effective upon personal delivery or after 10 days from deposit with the United States Postal Service, by registered or certified mail, with postage and fees prepaid. Notice shall be addressed to the Company at its principal executive office and to the Assignors at the addresses that they most recently provided to the Company.

GOVERNING LAW:

This agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the state of Nevada.

6. COUNTERPARTS:

The Parties may sign several identical counterparts of this agreement. Any fully signed counterpart shall be treated as an original.

7. MODIFICATION:

This agreement may be modified only by a writing signed by the party against whom such modification is sought to be enforced.

8. WAIVER:

If one party waives any term or provision of this agreement at any time, that waiver shall only be effective for the specific instance and specific purpose for which the waiver was given. If either party fails to exercise or delays exercising any of its rights or remedies under this agreement, that party retains the right to enforce that term or provision at a later time.

9. SEVERABILITY:

If any court determines that any provision of this agreement is invalid or unenforceable, any invalidity or unenforceability shall affect only that provision and shall not make any other provision of this agreement invalid or unenforceable, and such provision shall be modified, amended or limited only to the extent necessary to render it valid and enforceable.

10. ELECTRONIC SIGNATURES:

This document may be signed electronically by affixing a digital image of the signature in the appropriate space below. Such signature shall be considered the same as if it had been originally signed by hand.

Scott A Wilber

Patrick A. Wilber

Christopher B. Jensen

Psigenics Corporation:

By: Scott A. Wilber, President

RECORDED: 01/18/2008